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項番 コードNo 部品名 使用数量

 /

高圧エアコンプレッサ　　　　　　ＥＣ　１４４５Ｈ３

 1  6

 1 887232 六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ６×８０  4
 2A 889502 ワッシャ　Ｍ６  8
 3 889197 シリンダヘッド（Ｈ）  1
 4 889173 フレキシブルホース  1
 5 951039 スワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ４×１２  5
 6 887817 Ｏリング（Ｄ）  1
 7 887816 Ｏリング（Ｃ）  1
 8 887815 パッキン（Ｈ１）  1
 9 887814 Ｆベンザ（Ｈ）組（６～８含む）  1
 10 889170 シリンダ（Ｈ）  1
 11 887929 スペーサ（Ｋ）  1
 12 887928 スペーサ（Ｊ）  1
 13A 890257 コンロッド（Ｌ）  1
 14 889167 スペーサ（Ｅ）  1
 15 889191 特殊ボルト　Ｍ８  8
 16 888197 ベアリングカバー  2
 17 887955 ＢＢ．６２０４ＬＬＢＣＮ／２ＡＳ  1
 18 888200 ブッシュ（Ｈ）  1
 19 334312 ラバークッション（Ａ）  1
 21A 890206 コードクリップ  1
 22 996247 スワ．ボワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ５×１２（黒）  4
 23 956482 ディスタンスワッシャ  1
 24 949584 ナット　Ｍ１６（１０入）  1
 25 889177 クランクケース  1
 26 889171 シリンダ（Ｌ）  1
 27 889192 配管（Ａ）  1
 28 887809 Ｆベンザ（Ｌ）組（２９，３０含む）  1
 29 887810 パッキン（Ｌ１）  1
 30 887811 パッキン（Ｌ２）  1
 31 889198 シリンダヘッド（Ｌ）  1
 32 949835 六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ６×８５（１０入）  4
 33 889176 マウントゴム  4
 34 887824 特殊ボルト　Ｍ６  4
 35 889165 ブッシュ（Ｌ）  1
 36 889168 ホースニップル  1
 37 889161 リップリング（Ｌ）  1
 38 889160 リテーナ（Ｌ）  1
 39A 889501 シーロック＋－トラスネジ　Ｍ５×１２  2
 40 887800 ピストンリング（Ｈ）  1
 41 887799 ライダリング（Ｈ）  1
 42 889190 ピストンピン（Ｈ）  1
 43 889158 ピストン（Ｈ）  1
 44 889164 六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ３×８  2
 45 889175 プロペラファン  1
 46 958257 六角穴付トメネジ　Ｍ６×８  1
 47 886791 左ナット　Ｍ１６  1
 48 361064 ロータ  1
 49 306061 シーロック六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ５×３０  4
 50 949424 ワッシャ　Ｍ５（１０入）  4
 51 340970 ステータ  1
 52 889166 ステータホルダ  1
 53 310480 ソクセンバンド  5
 54 994192 六角穴付フランジボルト　Ｍ５×１６  6



項番 コードNo 部品名 使用数量

 /

高圧エアコンプレッサ　　　　　　ＥＣ　１４４５Ｈ３

 2  6

 55 6204LL ＢＢ．６２０４ＬＬＢＣ３／５Ｋ  1
 56 889157 シャフト  1
 57 886797 キー　５×５×２０  1
 58 887789 キー　５×５×４０  1
 59 990079 シーロック六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ５×１６  1
 60 887790 フライホイル  1
 61 889220 コンロッド（Ｈ）  1
 62 889200 圧縮機本体組（１～３，５，９～１８，２３～２８，３１，３２，  1
 ３５～４４，５２，５４～５６，５８～６１含む）  
 71 994810 Ｐタイトネジ　Ｄ４×１６  4
 72 889195 コントロールパネル  1
 73 889196 コントロールパネル（Ｎ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 74 888226 リードワイヤ（Ａ）  1
 75 888229 ナイロンクリップ  2
 76 887001 ゴムカバー  2
 77 889194 カバー組（８０含む）  1
 78 887018 トラスネジ　Ｍ４×１２（黒）  8
 79 875246 ワッシャ  12
 80 889227 飾りネームプレート  1
 81 889183 特殊ネジ　Ｍ４  1
 82 889228 コーションラベル（Ｅ）  1
 83 889193 トップカバー  1
 84 889182 フィルタ（Ｂ）  1
 85 889181 フィルタ（Ａ）  1
 86 889229 コーションラベル（Ｂ）  1
 87 888182 六角穴付フランジボルト　Ｍ６  8
 88A 890208 スリーブ  4
 89A 890267 ハンドル  2
 90A 890207 スリーブ  4
 91 889221 プレッシャゲージ（Ａ）（Ｎ）用  1
 91 889222 プレッシャゲージ（Ｂ）高圧専用　（Ｂ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 92 886754 エアソケット（Ａ）（Ｎ）用  2
 92 888694 エアソケット（Ｂ）高圧専用　（Ｂ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  2
 93 887930 フレーム（ＤＨ）  2
 94 888189 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）（Ｎ）用  1
 94 887784 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）高圧専用　（Ｂ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 95 887274 Ｇ１／４ナット  4
 96 887422 ニップル　Ｇ１／４（Ｌ２０）  2
 97 887468 レギュレータハンドル（グレー）（Ｎ）用  1
 97 887469 レギュレータハンドル（レッド）高圧専用　（Ｂ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 98 889178 レギュレータ（Ａ）（９７含む）　（Ｎ）用  1
 98 888689 レギュレータ（Ｂ）（９７含む）　高圧専用　（Ｂ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 99 888187 ニップル　Ｇ１／４（Ｌ３１）  2
 100 886751 リリーフバルブ  1
 101A 889179 プレッシャセンサ（製番９２９９９９まで使用）  1
 101B 890668 プレッシャセンサセット  1
 103 887540 ゴム脚セット  2
 104 888907 ゴム脚（４入）  4
 105 998987 ワッシャ  4
 106 887596 スワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ５×２２  4
 107 888185 アンダカバー  1
 108 887015 ボワ付タップタイト　Ｍ４  13
 109 889232 コーションラベル（Ｃ）  1



項番 コードNo 部品名 使用数量

 /

高圧エアコンプレッサ　　　　　　ＥＣ　１４４５Ｈ３

 3  6

 110 887539 ゴム脚セット  2
 111 886747 ゴム板  1
 112 887013 コードクリップ  1
 113 935196 スワ．ボワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ４×１２（黒）  2
 114 888186 コード  1
 115 886754 エアソケット（Ａ）（Ｂ），（Ｎ），（ＴＮ）用  2
 115 888694 エアソケット（Ｂ）高圧専用　（Ｓ）用  2
 116 889221 プレッシャゲージ（Ａ）（Ｂ），（Ｎ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 116 889222 プレッシャゲージ（Ｂ）高圧専用　（Ｓ）  1
 117 888189 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）（Ｂ），（Ｎ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 117 887784 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）高圧専用　（Ｓ）用  1
 118 889174 プレート（Ａ）  1
 119 886767 継手コネクタ（Ｂ）  3
 120 888191 継手ドレン（Ｂ）  1
 121 889187 チューブ（Ａ）  2
 122 887468 レギュレータハンドル（グレー）（Ｂ），（Ｎ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 122 887469 レギュレータハンドル（レッド）高圧専用　（Ｓ）用  1
 123 889178 レギュレータ（Ａ）（１２２含む）（Ｂ），（Ｎ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 123 888689 レギュレータ（Ｂ）（１２２含む）　高圧専用　（Ｓ）用  1
 124 889169 ブレードホース  1
 125 329982 プレートナット  1
 126 889189 配管（Ｅ）組（１１９含む）  1
 127 889186 継手ドレン  1
 128 889230 コーションラベル（Ａ）  1
 129 887744 スワ．ボワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ５  1
 130 889188 配管（Ｃ）組（１１９，１２７含む）  1
 131 888242 配管（Ｄ）組（１１９含む）  1
 132 888192 ボールバルブ  1
 133 889155 コントロールボックスセット（５０１含む）  1
 134 889156 コントロールボックス（Ｎ），（Ｓ），（ＴＮ）用  1
 135 887264 プラグ  1
 136 889231 コーションラベル（Ｄ）  1
 138 889199 エアタンク  1
 139 889338 フィルタ組（８４，８４含む）  1
 140 889349 オーバホールキット（８，１０，１６，１７，２９，３７，  1
 ３９～４１，５５含む）  
 141 890201 センサケーブル（製番９２９９９９まで使用）  1
 201 890290 シリンダヘッド（Ｈ）組（２１７含む）  1
 202 890263 六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ６×６５  4
 203 949425 ワッシャ　Ｍ６（１０入）  8
 205 890286 配管（Ａ）組  1
 206 890284 Ｆベンザ（Ｈ）組（２０７～２０９含む）  1
 207 887816 Ｏリング（Ｃ）  1
 208 887817 Ｏリング（Ｄ）  1
 209 887815 パッキン（Ｈ１）  1
 210 890285 シリンダ（Ｈ）組（２１２，２１３含む）  1
 212 305735 六角穴付フランジボルト　Ｍ４×６  1
 213 890291 フィルタ（Ｃ）  1
 214 890262 ヒートシンク（Ａ）  1
 215 890275 ブッシュ（Ｈ）  1
 216 951039 スワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ４×１２  5
 217 890270 フレキシブルホース  1
 218 890308 継手エルボ  1



項番 コードNo 部品名 使用数量

 /

高圧エアコンプレッサ　　　　　　ＥＣ　１４４５Ｈ３

 4  6

 219 994192 六角穴付フランジボルト　Ｍ５×１６  10
 221 998987 ワッシャ  12
 222 890271 スリーブ  4
 223 890276 ゴムスリーブ  4
 224 890304 アロック六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ４×４０  4
 225 890280 マウントフレーム（Ｂ）  2
 226 890252 スリーブ  4
 227 890277 マウントゴム  4
 228 890249 クランクケース組  1
 229 890250 プロペラファン  1
 230 958257 六角穴付トメネジ　Ｍ６×８  1
 231 886791 左ナット　Ｍ１６  1
 232 361064 ロータ  1
 233 988054 インシュロック（製番７４９９９９まで使用）  6
 233 988054 インシュロック（製番８４０００１から使用）  4
 234 890279 マウントフレーム（Ａ）  2
 235 890257 コンロッド（Ｌ）  1
 236 890265 スペーサ（Ｊ）  1
 237 890281 バランサ（Ａ）  1
 238 890256 極低頭ボルト　Ｍ５  2
 239 890259 スペーサ（Ｅ）  1
 240 889191 特殊ボルト　Ｍ８  8
 241 888197 ベアリングカバー  2
 242 887955 ＢＢ．６２０４ＬＬＢＣＮ／２ＡＳ  1
 243 890272 クランクケースカバー  1
 244 956482 ディスタンスワッシャ  1
 245 949584 ナット　Ｍ１６（１０入）  1
 246 889161 リップリング（Ｌ）  1
 247 889160 リテーナ（Ｌ）  1
 248 889501 シーロック＋－トラスネジ　Ｍ５×１２  4
 249 890273 リテーナ（Ｈ）  1
 250 890278 リップリング（Ｈ）  1
 251 890274 ブッシュ（Ｌ）  1
 252A 377479 ホースニップル  1
 253 6204LL ＢＢ．６２０４ＬＬＢＣ３／５Ｋ  1
 254 890254 シャフト  1
 255 886797 キー　５×５×２０  1
 256 890255 キー　５×５×４３  1
 257 890282 バランサ（Ｂ）  1
 258 890258 コンロッド（Ｈ）組  1
 259 890266 スペーサ（Ｋ）  1
 260 890260 シリンダ（Ｌ）  1
 261 887809 Ｆベンザ（Ｌ）組（２６２，２６３含む）  1
 262 887810 パッキン（Ｌ１）  1
 263 887811 パッキン（Ｌ２）  1
 264 888236 シリンダヘッド（Ｌ）  1
 265 887954 六角穴付ボルト　Ｍ６×７５  4
 266 890253 圧縮機本体組（２０１～２０３，２０５，２０６，２１０，２１４～２１６  1
 ２１９，２２８，２３５～２５４，２５６～２６１，２６４，  
 ２６５含む）  
 267 890288 オーバホールキット（２０９，２１０，２４１，２４２，２４６，２４８，  1
 ２５３，２６２，２６３含む）  
 268 997300 サラネジ　Ｍ３×８（製番８００００１から使用）  1



項番 コードNo 部品名 使用数量

 /

高圧エアコンプレッサ　　　　　　ＥＣ　１４４５Ｈ３

 5  6

 281 994810 Ｐタイトネジ　Ｄ４×１６  4
 282 890289 コントロールパネル組  1
 283 888226 リードワイヤ（Ａ）  1
 284 888229 ナイロンクリップ  2
 285 887001 ゴムカバー  2
 286 890287 カバー組（２８９～２９１含む）  1
 287 887018 トラスネジ　Ｍ４×１２（黒）  8
 288 875246 ワッシャ  12
 289 890305 飾りネームプレート  1
 290 890306 ポップラベル（Ａ）  1
 291 890307 ポップラベル（Ｂ）  1
 292 889183 特殊ネジ　Ｍ４  1
 293 889228 コーションラベル（Ｅ）  1
 294 889193 トップカバー  1
 295 889182 フィルタ（Ｂ）  1
 296 889181 フィルタ（Ａ）  1
 297 889338 フィルタ組（２９５，２９６含む）  1
 298 889229 コーションラベル（Ｂ）  1
 299 889230 コーションラベル（Ａ）  1
 300 888182 六角穴付フランジボルト　Ｍ６  8
 301 890208 スリーブ  4
 302 890267 ハンドル  2
 303 890207 スリーブ  4
 304 889221 プレッシャゲージ（Ａ）（ＣＮ）用  1
 304 889222 プレッシャゲージ（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 305 886754 エアソケット（Ａ）（ＣＮ）用  2
 305 888694 エアソケット（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ），（ＣＴＮ）用  2
 306 887930 フレーム（ＤＨ）  2
 307 888189 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）（ＣＮ）用  100
 307 887784 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 308 887274 Ｇ１／４ナット  4
 309 887422 ニップル　Ｇ１／４（Ｌ２０）  2
 310 887468 レギュレータハンドル（グレー）（ＣＮ）用  1
 310 887469 レギュレータハンドル（レッド）高圧専用（ＣＳ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 311 889178 レギュレータ（Ａ）（３１０含む）（ＣＮ）用  1
 311 888689 レギュレータ（Ｂ）（３１０含む）高圧専用（ＣＳ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 312 888187 ニップル　Ｇ１／４（Ｌ３１）  2
 313 886751 リリーフバルブ  1
 314 890201 センサケーブル（製番９２９９９９まで使用）  1
 315 889179 プレッシャセンサ（製番９２９９９９まで使用）  1
 315A 890621 プレッシャセンサ（製番Ｏ２０００１から使用）  1
 317 887540 ゴム脚セット  2
 318 888907 ゴム脚（４入）  4
 319 887596 スワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ５×２２  4
 320 888185 アンダカバー  1
 321 887015 ボワ付タップタイト　Ｍ４  13
 322 889232 コーションラベル（Ｃ）  1
 323 887539 ゴム脚セット  2
 324 886747 ゴム板  1
 325 890283 パッキン（Ｃ）  1
 326 887013 コードクリップ  1
 327 935196 スワ．ボワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ４×１２（黒）  2
 328 888186 コード  1



項番 コードNo 部品名 使用数量

 /

高圧エアコンプレッサ　　　　　　ＥＣ　１４４５Ｈ３

 6  6

 329 886754 エアソケット（Ａ）（ＣＮ），（ＣＴＮ）用  2
 329 888694 エアソケット（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ）用  2
 330 889221 プレッシャゲージ（Ａ）（ＣＮ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 330 889222 プレッシャゲージ（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ）用  1
 331 888189 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）（ＣＮ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 331 887784 ソケットホルダ（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ）用  1
 332 890268 プレート（Ａ）  1
 333 886767 継手コネクタ（Ｂ）  3
 334 888191 継手ドレン（Ｂ）  1
 335 889187 チューブ（Ａ）  2
 336 887468 レギュレータハンドル（グレー）（ＣＮ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 336 887469 レギュレータハンドル（レッド）高圧専用（ＣＳ）用  1
 337 889178 レギュレータ（Ａ）（３３６含む）（ＣＮ），（ＣＴＮ）用  1
 337 888689 レギュレータ（Ｂ）高圧専用（ＣＳ）用  1
 338 890269 ビニールチューブ  1
 339 329982 プレートナット  1
 340 890303 配管（Ｅ）組（３３３含む）  1
 341 889186 継手ドレン  1
 342 889188 配管（Ｃ）組（３３３，３４１含む）  1
 343 890302 配管（Ｄ）組（３３３含む）  1
 344 888192 ボールバルブ  1
 345 890264 コントロールボックス  1
 346 887744 スワ．ボワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ５  1
 347 887264 プラグ  1
 348 996247 スワ．ボワ付ナベネジ　Ｍ５×１２（黒）  3
 349 889231 コーションラベル（Ｄ）  1
 351 890251 エアタンク  1
 352 890668 プレッシャセンサセット（製番９２９９９９まで使用）  1
 　　　　　　　＊＊＊　標　　準　　付　　属　　品　＊＊＊  
 501 888235 セキュリティタグ（４入）（Ｂ）用  1
 　　　　　　　＊＊＊　別　　売　　部　　品　＊＊＊  
 601 889226 エアソケットセット  1
 602 886760 ツギテエルボ（Ｃ）  1
 603 00887052 コンプレッサ連結エアホース（オス×オスカプラ付）  1
 604 00886620 補助タンク用ホース（４．４１ＭＰＡ）５ＭＭ×２Ｍ  1
 605 00886723 補助タンク用ホース（４．４１ＭＰＡ）５ＭＭ×１０Ｍ  1
 606 887229 エアプラグ　４．４ＭＰａ  1
 607 372990 グリース（スミプレックス　Ｋ－ＳＯ　ＮＯ．１）７５Ｇ  1




